Negotiable Islamic debt certificates 6,493   6,549

1,529,364   1,328,145
7,164,534   5,872,599

The Group

The Group

Movements in allowances for bad and doubtful debts and financing accounts are as follows:

40

   AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
   Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2008

A31c. OTHER LIABILITIES

31.12.08 31.3.08
RM'000 RM'000

Other payables and accruals 134,178   105,075
Taxation and zakat payable 7,851   6,581
Amount owing to head office 976   68
Lease deposits and advance rentals 6,829   4,869
Profit equalisation reserve 39,116   37,607

188,950   154,200

The Group

41

   AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
   Condensed Financial Statements For The Third Quarter Ended 31 December 2008

A32. RECLASSIFICATION

BNM Circular on Reclassification of Securities under Specific Circumstances

(i) Effects on Balance Sheet as at 30 September 2008:

Description of change

30.9.08 30.9.08
Before reclass After reclass

The Group RM'000 RM'000
Securities held-for-trading 1,966,677   (785,770)   1,180,907
Securities available-for-sale 5,622,487   785,770   6,408,257
Available-for-sale reserve (134,321)   (37,887)   (172,208)
Unappropriated profits 1,564,536   1,596,310

(ii) Effects on Income Statements for the quarter ended 30 September 2008

30.9.08 30.9.08
Before reclass After reclass

The Group RM'000 RM'000
Revenue 1,406,584   39,664   1,446,248

Other operating income 108,799   39,664   148,463
Taxation (84,427)   (6,197)   (90,624)
Profit after taxation attributable to
  equity holders of the Company 198,355   230,129

(iii) Effects on Income Statements for the 6 months period ended 30 September 2008

30.9.08 30.9.08
Before reclass After reclass

The Group RM'000 RM'000
Revenue 2,805,561   39,664   2,845,225

Other operating income 328,766   39,664   368,430
Taxation (153,914)   (6,197)   (160,111)
Profit after taxation attributable to
  equity holders of the Company 401,269   433,043

(iv) The carrying amounts and fair values of all securities reclassified from securities held-for-trading
to securities available-for-sale are as follows:

The Group
Carrying

amount
Fair

values
Carrying

amount
Fair

values
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Securities reclassified from securities
held-for-trading to securities
available for sale 702,535   683,668   822,964   785,770

BNM
Guidelines on
reclassification

Increase/(Decrease)

Increase/(Decrease)

RM'000

RM'000